

RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM

Title

Adopting a Kane County Economic Development Strategic Plan

Committee Flow:

Jobs Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

Contact:

Christopher Toth, (630) 232-3491

Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? N/A	Appropriation Amount: \$N/A
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	

Summary:

Kane County documented the need to undertake a strategic economic development plan in its application to the State of Illinois RISE Economic Development Planning Grant Program, where from this program funds were awarded to local governments, and regional economic development organizations to create or update regional plans to accelerate economic recovery from the COVID-19 pandemic. RW Ventures, LLC, has worked diligently with Kane County staff and economic development partners in the creation of Kane County's first strategic economic development plan.